INVITATION TO BID LEGAL NOTICE

Fairfield Township, Butler County Sanitary Line Project

Sealed bids will be received at the Office of the Fiscal Officer of the Board of Fairfield Township Trustees, Butler County, Ohio, 6032 Morris Road, Fairfield Township, Ohio 45011 until 12:00 P.M. August 4, 2020 for the **Fairfield Township, Butler County Sanitary Line Project** when they will be publicly opened and read.

The project will consist of sanitary line installation. The Trustees reserve the right to add or delete footage and or tonnage of the project.

Contract Documents, Specifications, Scope of Services, and Terms may be obtained (at no cost) at the offices of Fairfield Township, 6032 Morris Road, Fairfield Township, Ohio 45011. The documents are also available on our website at www.fairfieldtwp.org.

Bids are to be sealed /marked "Fairfield Township, Butler County Sanitary Line Project" All bids must be accompanied by a certified check or a bid bond in the amount of not less than ten percent (10%) of the bid price. All bids <u>must</u>, also, be accompanied by the following documents:

- 1. Personal Property Tax Affidavit in Compliance with ORC Section 5719.042
- 2. INS Affidavit
- 3. Non-Collusion Affidavit
- 4. Affidavit by Contractor
- 5. Campaign Contributions Affidavit in Compliance with ORC Section 3517.13
- 6. Prevailing Wage Affidavit
- 7. A.D.A. Compliance Affidavit.
- 8. EEO Affidavit

The Contract will be awarded in accordance with the Ohio Revised Code and Fairfield Township Policy. The Board of Trustees reserves the right to reject any and all bids.

Shelly Schultz, Fiscal Officer Fairfield Township Board of Trustees

ADVERTISE: Two times on Monday, July 13, 2020 and Monday, July 20, 2020.